Agenda for Meeting Brodhead Fire Commission and EMS Board January 22, 2022 Brodhead EMS Garage 7:00 A.M.

Please take notice of a meeting of the **Brodhead Fire Commission and EMS Board** will be held on **Saturday**, **January 22**, **2022 at the Brodhead EMS Garage**.

- 1. Call to Order:
- 2. Roll Call to determine if a quorum is present.
- 3. Discussion/Possible Action on Agreement Between Brodhead Fire District and Brodhead Area EMS to form an Internship/Mentorship Program.
- 4. Discussion/Possible Action on future agenda items and next meeting date and time:
- 5. Motion to adjourn.

Heather Oborne Brodhead Fire District Admin. Asst.